Manitoba Crop Weather Report

Prepared by: Manitoba Agriculture, Ag-Weather Program
Weather data is from the Manitoba Ag-Weather Program and Environment and Climate Change Canada
For more information, visit: www.gov.mb.ca/agriculture/weather

From Monday, May 5, 2025 to Sunday, May 11, 2025

R:gg}\%gN Past 7 days Seasonal summary since May 1, 2025
Central Temperature Ran Growing Degree Days Corn Heat Units Rainfall (mm)*
Max Min  Average  (mm) Actual % of Normal* Actual % of Normal* Actual % of Normal
ALTONA 36.4 -0.3 16.1 0.0 107 200 169 202 0 1
AUSTIN 29.8 -23 14.7 4.9 97 201 165 218 5 23
BAGOT 298 -31 13.9 2.6 89 184 154 204 3 12
BALDUR 33.7 -0.7 15.6 54 104 227 165 232 5 25
BRUNKILD 316 -2.0 15.1 3.6 98 189 164 201 4 18
CARMAN 316 -01 15.5 1.0 103 203 168 213 2 7
CARMAN EC 31.3 -0.2 15.2 0.2 101 196 165 206 0 1
CARTWRIGHT 348 -1.8 15.4 0.9 103 218 161 216 1 5
CLEARWATER 351 -24 15.6 0.0 103 235 162 236 0 0
CYPRESS RIVER 314 -24 15.4 10.7 92 175 155 187 11 50
DEERWOOD 334 -13 15.9 0.0 82 157 134 163 0 0
ELIE 29.7 -0.8 14.2 0.3 89 171 154 191 0 1
ELM CREEK 323 -0.2 14.7 0.7 96 188 160 201 1 4
EMERSON 37.8 0.5 16.8 0.0 100 180 159 181 11 59
GLADSTONE 299 3.0 13.7 1.4 89 188 153 208 2 8
GRETNA 36.7 -0.7 16.1 0.0 98 185 157 186 0 0
HOLLAND 30.8 -2.8 151 8.0 103 208 171 221 8 34
JORDAN 338 -26 15.4 0.0 104 192 170 199 0 0
KANE 344 22 15.6 2.1 102 191 168 199 2 10
LAKELAND 303 -28 131 5.8 81 178 140 197 6 28
MANITOU 342 -05 15.5 0.0 103 231 167 238 0 0
MORDEN 29.7 11 14.9 0.6 94 183 154 191 1 3
MORRIS 344 -0.6 15.4 2.0 101 192 165 199 2 8
PILOT MOUND 354 -16 15.6 0.4 94 211 147 211 0 2
PLUMAS 307 -34 13.4 0.4 87 190 153 214 0 2
PORTAGE 31.0 -0.8 14.2 1.6 91 192 154 207 2 8
PORTAGE EC 31.2 -0.7 14.7 2.6 98 206 164 221 3 12
SNOWFLAKE 359 -17 15.0 0.0 98 207 157 211 0 0
SOMERSET 323 -23 14.9 0.1 97 219 159 231 0 1
ST. CLAUDE 304 -11 15.2 5.9 103 201 171 213 6 24
STARBUCK 321 -15 15.4 0.0 100 202 168 219 0 0
TREHERNE 300 -39 14.9 3.7 101 201 172 219 4 17
WINDYGATES 352 -1.2 15.3 0.0 99 212 159 215 0 0
WINKLER 37.4 0.9 16.9 0.0 117 218 182 214 0 0
Eastern TMe mperature Rain Growing Degree Days* Corn Heat Units X Rainfall (mm)*
ax Min Average  (mm) Actual % of Normal Actual % of Normal Actual % of Normal
BEAUSEJOUR 31.3 -34 14.2 0.0 87 182 157 206 0 0
DOMINION CITY 365 -2.6 15.3 0.0 98 179 165 189 0 2
DUGALD 311 -1.7 15.0 0.6 96 202 165 220 1 3
ELMA 304 -23 14.1 0.0 87 187 152 207 0 0
GARDENTON 36.2 0.6 16.0 0.0 106 205 170 206 5 25
KLEEFELD 331 -1.8 15.3 1.5 101 195 169 205 2 9
LAC DU BONNET 304 -19 13.7 0.3 81 177 151 208 0 2
MARCHAND 328 -1.0 14.8 0.8 93 188 158 202 1 4
PINAWA 294 -20 13.8 1.3 81 187 149 218 1 8
PRAWDA 309 -34 13.4 0.1 78 169 148 203 0 1
RICHER 31.2 -20 14.8 0.3 96 189 162 203 0 2
ROSA 34.8 0.9 15.8 0.7 103 198 168 201 4 18

*30-year normal conditions_ for the regio_n using the_ 1971-2000 climate normal data. GDD base: 5°C
Detailed weather information available at www.gov.mb.ca/agriculture/weather Momtoba”



From Monday, May 5, 2025 to Sunday, May 11, 2025

Region
LOCATION
SAINT LABRE
SPRAGUE
SPRAGUE LAKE
ST. PIERRE
STADOLPHE
STEAD
STEINBACH
VIVIAN
WINNIPEG
ZHODA

Interlake

ARBORG
CLARKLEIGH
ERIKSDALE
FISHER BRANCH
FISHERTON
GIMLI

INWOOD

LAKE FRANCIS
MOOSEHORN
NARCISSE
PETERSFIELD
POPLARFIELD
RIVERTON
SELKIRK
STONEWALL
TAYLOR'S POINT
TEULON
WOODLANDS

Northwest

ALONSA
AMARANTH
ASHVILLE
BIRCH RIVER
DAUPHIN
DRIFTING RIVER
ETHELBERT
FORK RIVER
GRANDVIEW
INGLIS

KELD
LAURIER
MCCREARY
MINITONAS
PIPE LAKE
REEDY CREEK
ROBLIN
RORKETON
RUTHENIA
SAN CLARA
STE. ROSE
SWAN RIVER
SWAN VALLEY
THE PAS

*30-year normal conditions for the region using the 1971-2000 climate normal data. GDD base 5 °C

Past 7 days
337 -14 15.0
34.4 0.5 14.7
325 51 12.8
342 -1.7 15.5
31.2 1.7 16.1
314 -26 14.0
317 -1.8 15.3
314 -20 14.5
315 -09 15.3
33.4 0.0 14.8
Temperature
Max Min Average
278 -53 11.7
29.0 -3.0 13.6
279 35 13.2
279 55 11.6
28.2 49 11.7
264 -1.3 12.6
282 -1.7 131
299 -29 13.7
277 -43 12.5
276 -54 12.2
271 -11 13.9
275 3.7 12.6
273 -38 11.8
29.7 -09 14.6
304 -15 14.2
265 -41 12.3
283 -0.7 135
308 -11 13.6
Temperature
Max Min  Average
30.7 -55 12.7
309 -0.2 12.8
315 -438 14.4
314 56 11.9
315 -6.0 13.3
309 -45 12.9
30.7 -4.0 13.4
309 -30 13.1
305 -3.7 12.7
29.7 -36 12.7
305 4.7 14.1
30.8 -45 135
305 -58 13.2
315 -4.2 131
293 3.7 12.9
306 -4.6 12.4
301 -20 14.0
309 -6.0 13.4
293 -23 13.3
282 -16 13.3
307 -2.8 13.7
315 -35 13.4
31.0 -45 13.5
303 -31 10.4

1.0
0.2
1.3
0.8
0.0
0.0
1.4
0.8
0.0
0.8
Rain
(mm)
2.6
1.9
0.3
1.2
0.1
0.6
0.3
1.3
0.1
3.0
0.5
3.0
3.2
0.2
15
0.0
0.1
0.4
Rain
(mm)
0.0
0.2
0.5
0.3
0.0
0.3
1.0
0.5
0.4
0.5
0.2
1.0
0.4
0.2
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.5
2.7
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.0

Seasonal summary since May 1, 2025

95
93
71
102
107
87
100
90
97
95

201
206
156
189
203
195
199
186
197
186

Growing Degree Days

Actual

67
85
84
62
70
74
81
84
76
73
87
78
69
94
90
68
84
85

% of Normal*

178
203
208
158
185
185
193
189
206
187
185
204
175
188
176
176
192
186

Growing Degree Days

Actual

81
77
95
72
84
80
84
80
76
79
95
87
89
80
77
74
77
83
83
83
88
87
87
58

% of Normal*

193
180
235
206
206
209
225
212
204
202
239
210
197
224
220
196
199
203
220
250
216
225
239
214

160 215
152 214
140 194
172 201
172 207
149 214
170 214
158 205
162 208
161 199

Corn Heat Units

PORPRRPROORMNOLSPR

Rainfall (mm)

Actual % of Normal*
133 229
151 234
151 241
121 200
132 224
133 219
148 229
143 209
140 245
142 236
151 207
142 240
129 213
157 200
156 196
127 212
143 210
150 211

Corn Heat Units

Actual % of Normal*
147 226
129 193
164 264
133 247
153 241
148 248
149 258
139 237
141 245
149 248
167 271
155 240
162 230
141 259
140 262
128 223
130 221
148 233
148 257
150 297
154 240
149 250
154 274
107 255

Detailed weather information available at www.gov.mb.ca/agriculture/weather
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From Monday, May 5, 2025 to Sunday, May 11, 2025

ngg}\%gN Past 7 days Seasonal summary since May 1, 2025
Southwest ~ REMBEIALure Rab | ClwbeDemseban  Comted M. RewSLinT
ALEXANDER 311 -35 15.1 0.1 102 212 171 227 0 1
ARGUE 330 -29 15.2 7.9 105 206 172 214 9 45
BEDE 332 24 154 0.3 104 211 169 219 6 33
BIRTLE 298 -3.8 13.8 0.0 89 210 157 237 1 3
BOISSEVAIN 333 24 154 125 109 230 176 235 13 72
BRANDON 311 -33 13.4 2.1 87 187 159 219 3 14
BRANDON MBFI 31.3 -33 14.3 0.5 94 216 162 239 1 3
CARBERRY EC 301 -2.6 144 105 98 214 166 232 11 50
DAND 328 -14 158 2.3 109 211 175 216 11 54
DELORAINE 346 -1.6 16.4 2.4 116 241 187 247 8 45
EDEN 311 -1.8 13.9 1.1 91 218 155 237 1 7
ERICKSON 285 -4.8 13.4 0.0 84 281 156 342 2 9
FINDLAY 312 -1.9 14.8 0.2 101 198 168 209 9 48
FORREST 295 -15 14.0 0.3 91 218 159 244 0 2
GLENBORO 314 -35 14.9 4.8 102 211 167 221 5 24
HAMIOTA 299 2.3 14.4 0.6 94 218 164 245 1 4
INGELOW 300 -44 140 3.6 91 196 161 223 6 28
KENTON 304 41 14.5 0.2 94 214 164 238 0 1
KILLARNEY 340 -1.8 16.0 4.8 112 242 178 246 5 25
KOLA 306 -15 14.8 0.6 102 208 170 222 2 7
LAKE AUDY 291 54 130 0.3 81 228 153 280 3 15
MCAULEY 305 -2.6 14.0 0.3 96 204 162 221 0 2
MELITA 337 -1.9 16.0 0.0 109 216 175 220 6 37
MINIOTA 313 4.2 14.6 1.9 98 207 167 225 3 15
MINNEDOSA 287 -1.7 13.3 0.6 84 229 149 264 4 21
MINTO 326 -3.0 15.4 2.4 105 222 171 230 2 13
MOUNTAINSIDE 341 01 16.4 7.8 114 239 185 248 11 58
NEEPAWA 305 -1.3 13.6 1.1 86 191 155 219 1 5
NEWDALE 290 -37 12.8 1.1 78 212 141 247 2 9
NINETTE 338 -3.0 15.2 7.6 102 216 165 222 8 39
OAKBURN 288 -4.3 12.6 0.1 76 207 144 254 0 1
PIERSON 328 -16 15.1 0.0 99 191 162 199 7 37
RESTON 31.7 25 14.5 0.0 96 189 162 202 4 21
RIVERS 303 -23 14.8 0.5 96 223 165 244 1 2
RUSSELL 294 2.0 13.5 1.1 87 219 155 254 3 20
SHILO 304 -35 14.3 4.4 94 196 162 216 4 22
SHOAL LAKE 294 -33 13.7 0.0 75 194 137 231 4 26
SINCLAIR 326 -17 14.9 0.6 98 196 162 205 2 11
SOURIS 304 21 15.1 3.2 101 220 169 233 3 14
ST LAZARE 305 -2.2 14.2 0.8 96 223 166 251 2 11
VIRDEN 306 -0.7 15.0 0.0 101 212 170 229 13 67
WASAGAMING 282 57 12.0 0.8 73 267 140 343 4 24
WASKADA 348 0.3 16.3 1.9 110 207 172 206 5 29
WAWANESA 31.0 -4.1 14.6 5.6 99 204 166 218 6 27
*30-year normal conditions for the region using the 1971-2000 climate normal data. GDD base 5 °C

Detailed weather information available at www.gov.mb.ca/agriculture/weather Mani%obo”



